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1977 born in Santiago de Chile, Chile

Lives and works in Cotterd, Switzerland

SELECTED SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2023

2023

2021

2020

2019

A Bird in a Studion, von Bartha,
Copenhagen, DK

Corniche, Kunsthalle Appenzell,
Appenzell, CH

Lunar Conveniences, von Bartha,
Basel, CH

Shanghaien, Francisco Sierra & Reto Miiller, AUTO,
St. Gallen, CH

Family Affairs (with Mdschi), Ballostar Mobile,
Bern, CH

e

[

2018

2017

2016

2014

2013

2011

2010

2009

Healthy Wealthy, Lokal-int,
Biel, CH

Clearasil, Grand Palais,
Bern, CH

Die Bese Floht et al., Helvetia Art Foyer,
Basel, CH

Problems (with Camillo Paravicini), Harpe 45,
Lausanne, CH

Part Dieu, Galeria Bacelos,
Madrid, ES

Avalon, Manor Kunstpreis St. Gallen, Kunstmuseum St.Gallen
St. Gallen, CH

Works of paper, Kunstmuseum Solothurn,

Solothurn, CH

Galerie Gregor Staiger (with Brian Moran),
Zurich, CH

La Girafe et Le Temple, Edizioni Periferia,
Luzern, CH

The Universe, Wilhelm-Hack-Museum,
Ludwigshafen am Rhein, DE

Es, Kunsthaus Langenthal (with Sabian Baumann
und Gitte Schifer

Langenthal, CH

Caravan 1/2009, Aargauer Kunsthaus,

Aarau, CH
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SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2023

2021

2020

2019

2018

Not my circus, Not my monkey, Kunstmuseum Thun,
Thun, CH

Schwarzes Licht. Positionen des Erhabenen in der
zeitgendssichen Kunst, Kunstmuseum Solothurn,
Solothurn, CH

Companions, Union Pacific London,

London, UK

Imaginary Collection: Take the Stage, 2112 X von Bartha,
von Bartha, Copenhagen

RESET - Museum. Sammlung., Museum Haus Konstruktiv,
Zurich, CH

Crazy, Cruel and Full of Love - Werke aus der Sammlung
Gegenwartskunst, Kunstmuseum Bern,

Bern, CH

The Backward Glance can be a Glimpse into the Future,
von Bartha,

Basel, CH

Kaléidoscope, Pasquart,

Biel, CH

Francisco Sierra & Barbara Signer, Hiltibold,

St.Gallen, CH

MASKE in der Kunst der Gegenwart, Aargauer Kunsthaus,
Aarau, CH

New (Object) Order,Last Tango,

Zurich, CH

Secret show (hablar con las manos), taller 108,

Lima, PE

Heimpsiel 2018, Kunstmuseum Appenzell,

Appenzell, CH

You Never Know the Whole Story: Videokunst & New Media aus
der Sammlung des Kunstmuseum Bern, Kunstmuseum Bern,
Bern, CH

B for Music, Stadtgalerie Bern,

Bern, CH

2017

2016

2014

2013

2012

Surrealismus Schweiz, Aargauer Kunsthaus,
Aarau, CH

Bikini Collection, Bikini Space,
Basel, CH

Le charme indiscret, Kunstraum Riehen,

Riehen, CH

Erzdhlte Welt - Geschichten in der Kunst, Wilhelm-
Hack-Museum,

Ludwigshafen am Rhein, DE

Sammlung Bellpark, Museum im Bellpark,
Kriens, CH

modelliert, Trudelhaus

Baden, CH

Painting causes paintings, Schwarzwaldallee,

Basel, CH

Associations New, SALTS Birsfelden,

Birsfelden, CH

Desiderata - New in the Collection, Aargauer Kunsthaus,
Aarau, CH

Hackordnung #5 - FormFREIheit, Wilhelm-Hack-Museum
Ludwigshafen am Rhein, CH

Aeschlimann Corti Stipendium, Kunstmuseum Bern,

Bern, CH

Kander, Stein und Zucker - Drei Reisen, Nidwaldner Museum,
Stans, CH

Heimpsiel 2012, Kunstmuseum St.Gallen

St.Gallen, CH

20 Jahve Periferia, Edizioni Periferia,

Luzern, CH

Review - Werke aus der Kunstsammlung, Centre Pasquart,
Biel, CH

Unlikely, Kunstverein Konstanz,
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Konstanz, DE 2010 Landis & Gyr Atelierstipendium in London
IKB Forderpreis fpr drawing

2011 Kopien und Zitate, sic! Raum fiir Kunst, 2009 Forderpreis Aeschlimann Corti Stipendium
Luzern, CH
Swiss Art Awards, Messe Basel, 2008 Cahier d‘Artiste Pro Helvetia Séerie VIII
Basel, CH
Aeschlimann Corti Stipendium, Kunsthaus Langenthal, 2007 Swiss Art Award
Langenthal, CH Kiefer Hablitzl Prize
Rotary-Prize
2009 Baku Biennale,
Azerbaijan, AZ 2006 Kiefer Hablitzl Prize
Aeschlimann Corti Stipendium, Kunstmuseum Bern,
Bern, CH PUBLIC AND CORPORATE COLLECTIONS
Aargauer Kunsthaus,
2008 Comme des bétes. Ours, cochon, chat et Cie, Aarau, CH
Musée cantonal des Beaux-Arts
Lausanne, CH Amt fiir Kultur, Kanton Appenzell Ausserrhoden,
Appenzell, CH
2007 Swiss Art Awards, Messe Basel,
Basel, CH Amt fiir Kultur, Luzern,
Accrochage, Musée cantonal des Beaux-Arts, Luzern, CH

Lausanne, CH
Amt fiir Kultur, St.Gallen,

2006 Weihnachtsausstellung, Kunsthalle Bern, St.Gallen, CH

Bern, CH

Swiss Art Awards, Messe Basel, CentrePasquArt,

Basel, CH Biel, CH
GRANTS, AWARDS & RESIDENCIES Credit Suisse Collection,
2017 Recognition Award, UBS Culture Foundation

Crown Prince Court,

2016 Werkbeitrag Kanton Appenzell Ausserrhoden Abu Dhabi, AE
2013 Manor Art Prize, St. Gallen Die Mobiliar Collection,
2011 Sommerakademie Zentrum Paul Klee, Gymnase de La Cité,

curated by Pipilotti Rist Lausanne, CH
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Helvetia Collection
Julius Baer Art Collection
Kantonsspital St.Gallen Collection

St.Gallen, CH

Kunstmuseum Bern
Bern, CH

Kunstmuseum Solothurn
Solothurn, CH

Kunstmuseum St.Gallen
St.Gallen, CH

Kunstverein Biel Collection
Biel, CH

Maus Fréres SA Collection
Geneva, CH

Museum im Bellpark,
Kriens, CH

Musée historique, Chateau de Nyon
Nyon, CH

Nationale Suisse Collection
Swiss Post Collection

Stadt St.Gallen Collection
St.Gallen, CH

Wilhelm-Hack-Museum
Ludwigshafen am Rhein, GE



